
Market Report for the Week of April 15, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 406,625,074,663 195,402,422 7.97 % 2.01 3214

Topix100 194,179,341,934 47,485,660 8.44 % 0.82 99

Nikkei 225 259,870,633,294 75,151,980 8.22 % 0.89 225

TopixMid400 96,159,475,488 40,040,100 6.76 % 1.23 398

Small & Others 53,456,569,762 33,998,320 7.79 % 4.02 1559

Non Topix 16,499,028,710 30,132,880 7.65 % 7.34 966

ETFs & REITs 46,330,658,769 43,745,462 9.64 % 6.11 192

Prime 340,605,698,910 111,788,180 7.82 % 1.36 1628

Standard 9,529,648,064 26,603,520 7.17 % 8.98 987

Growth 10,159,068,920 13,265,260 7.58 % 6.00 408

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 176,845,825,050 10.18% 0.58

6146 DISCO 121,772,062,100 13.43% 0.79

1570 NFNKLV 108,169,730,098 9.21% 0.80

8035 TKOELCN 96,992,798,770 11.36% 0.97

6526 SOCIONXT 91,026,253,680 11.26% 0.59

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 209,489,570 87.52% 432.56

6740 JDI 195,078,700 37.77% 216.52

3350 METAPLNT 290,261,130 33.17% 115.84

1580 225 BEAR 1,119,985,049 33.01% 1.78

4597 SOLASIA 146,548,720 30.38% 147.68

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 209,489,570 87.52% 432.56

6740 JDI 195,078,700 37.77% 216.52

4597 SOLASIA 146,548,720 30.38% 147.68

3350 METAPLNT 290,261,130 33.17% 115.84

3823 WHYHOWDO 257,356,960 30.13% 82.15

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 24,517,807,689 27.17% 60,825,574

6920 LASRTEC 176,845,825,050 10.18% 8,766,800

6146 DISCO 121,772,062,100 13.43% 8,223,120

9501 TEPCOHD 55,091,112,450 10.04% 7,571,320

8035 TKOELCN 96,992,798,770 11.36% 7,017,660

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 176,845,825,050 10.18% 0.58

6146 DISCO 121,772,062,100 13.43% 0.79

8035 TKOELCN 96,992,798,770 11.36% 0.97

7203 TOYOTA 41,090,454,280 9.27% 0.82

7011 MHI 35,452,107,840 9.95% 1.36

6857 ADVNTST 34,740,414,140 8.95% 0.58

8306 MUFG 27,506,478,810 7.27% 1.16

9984 SOFTBNKG 21,582,600,980 7.53% 0.46

8058 MITBISI 20,235,867,580 10.08% 0.85

8316 SMFG 16,945,497,950 5.96% 0.37

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 91,026,253,680 11.26% 0.59

9501 TEPCOHD 55,091,112,450 10.04% 1.67

7735 SCREEN 36,806,486,500 12.97% 1.14

9509 HKD-PWR 19,818,886,420 11.72% 2.22

9107 K-LINE 18,770,587,840 9.54% 1.08

1605 INPEX 12,411,825,310 7.79% 1.05

9104 MTI-OSK 7,859,607,580 6.48% 0.73

3697 SHIFT 6,118,418,300 8.55% 2.35

4004 RESONAC 5,812,989,490 7.07% 1.11

5803 FUJIKRA 5,652,673,550 6.41% 1.18

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7003 MTI E&S 31,051,889,810 10.40% 1.73

6315 TOWA 28,006,620,800 10.19% 2.73

6323 RORZE 24,584,867,800 8.46% 2.12

3778 SAKURA 19,176,383,950 8.20% 4.24

3498 KASUMIGA 8,426,659,600 6.78% 3.80

6254 NOMURAMI 8,230,497,950 8.97% 4.98

6871 MICRONI 5,992,675,200 10.14% 4.75

1514 SUMISEKI 5,665,067,530 8.21% 3.26

6525 KOKUSAI 3,086,999,800 4.98% 2.91

7581 SAIZERY 2,542,638,650 12.15% 5.98

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 12,715,798,800 8.85% 3.06

5253 COVER 3,145,529,790 9.29% 2.30

3905 DATASEC 2,341,914,100 15.89% 2.16

7163 SBISUMIS 1,891,105,300 8.46% 1.56

5216 KURAMOT 1,790,366,600 9.04% 9.23

6573 AGILE 1,590,122,990 10.42% 14.24

4107 ISECHEM 1,529,748,300 6.22% 1.78

6255 NPC INC 1,379,343,530 5.57% 3.85

3993 PKSHA 1,177,080,350 7.37% 3.54

4761 SAKRAKC 1,164,642,560 7.09% 1.71

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 108,169,730,098 9.21% 0.80

1357 NFNKDOUB 24,517,807,689 27.17% 31.94

1579 225 BULL 20,859,501,990 21.14% 1.26

1458 RK 225LV 11,767,592,492 13.07% 1.83

1360 NKBEAR-2 10,948,658,929 13.94% 2.68

1321 NFNK225 7,912,869,550 5.66% 1.37

1459 RK 225DI 7,165,973,882 11.03% 7.95

1540 JPP GLD 3,239,879,342 6.57% 1.42

2644 GXSEMICO 1,786,384,515 6.87% 2.86

1306 NFTOPIX 1,695,811,571 4.33% 0.46

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 176,845,825,050 10.18% 0.58

6146 DISCO 121,772,062,100 13.43% 0.79

8035 TKOELCN 96,992,798,770 11.36% 0.97

6526 SOCIONXT 91,026,253,680 11.26% 0.59

9501 TEPCOHD 55,091,112,450 10.04% 1.67

7203 TOYOTA 41,090,454,280 9.27% 0.82

7735 SCREEN 36,806,486,500 12.97% 1.14

7011 MHI 35,452,107,840 9.95% 1.36

6857 ADVNTST 34,740,414,140 8.95% 0.58

7003 MTI E&S 31,051,889,810 10.40% 1.73

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1514 SUMISEKI 5,665,067,530 8.21% 3.26

7014 NAMURA 2,244,924,120 4.14% 1.91

7163 SBISUMIS 1,891,105,300 8.46% 1.56

5216 KURAMOT 1,790,366,600 9.04% 9.23

4107 ISECHEM 1,529,748,300 6.22% 1.78

3993 PKSHA 1,177,080,350 7.37% 3.54

4761 SAKRAKC 1,164,642,560 7.09% 1.71

2702 MCDNALD 1,096,925,500 15.58% 4.65

6890 FERROTEC 1,065,050,280 9.30% 1.97

6228 J.E.T. 906,655,600 6.61% 3.00

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 12,715,798,800 8.85% 3.06

5253 COVER 3,145,529,790 9.29% 2.30

3905 DATASEC 2,341,914,100 15.89% 2.16

6573 AGILE 1,590,122,990 10.42% 14.24

6255 NPC INC 1,379,343,530 5.57% 3.85

135A VRAIN 1,115,941,400 5.34% 5.98

4478 FREEE 907,012,880 6.30% 2.66

3133 KAIHAN 866,738,340 8.14% 2.63

2160 GNI 820,637,240 5.82% 2.44

7342 WEALTHNV 720,255,520 7.12% 2.65
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 13.43% 121,772,062,100 0.79

8035 TKOELCN 11.36% 96,992,798,770 0.97

9101 NYKLINE 10.98% 11,994,351,300 0.89

6920 LASRTEC 10.18% 176,845,825,050 0.58

8058 MITBISI 10.08% 20,235,867,580 0.85

7011 MHI 9.95% 35,452,107,840 1.36

4063 SINETUC 9.93% 14,977,618,130 0.56

6861 KEYENCE 9.40% 13,285,220,500 1.36

6701 NEC 9.33% 4,508,730,790 1.60

7203 TOYOTA 9.27% 41,090,454,280 0.82

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7735 SCREEN 12.97% 36,806,486,500 1.14

9509 HKD-PWR 11.72% 19,818,886,420 2.22

6526 SOCIONXT 11.26% 91,026,253,680 0.59

5929 SANWA HD 10.21% 927,178,510 1.93

9501 TEPCOHD 10.04% 55,091,112,450 1.67

2651 LAWSON 10.03% 4,081,810,250 1.51

9107 K-LINE 9.54% 18,770,587,840 1.08

2501 SAPROHD 9.52% 514,557,880 1.69

6532 BAYCURNT 9.45% 5,202,813,530 1.45

9005 TOKYU 9.43% 1,183,429,700 1.25

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 87.52% 209,489,570 432.56

6740 JDI 37.77% 195,078,700 216.52

9717 JASTEC 27.97% 280,798,130 2.01

4714 RISO KY 26.01% 431,459,120 13.02

9704 AGORA HG 15.76% 240,901,700 47.76

3660 ISTYLE 14.14% 496,459,240 6.67

9424 JPN-COMM 13.79% 175,992,350 16.75

7451 MTB-SHOK 13.77% 201,938,500 7.00

2146 UT GROUP 13.55% 504,971,750 6.05

1969 TAKSGOE 13.38% 1,533,707,400 6.94

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 33.17% 290,261,130 115.84

4597 SOLASIA 30.38% 146,548,720 147.68

4563 ANGES 30.34% 248,970,130 60.06

3823

WHYHOWDO 30.13% 257,356,960 82.15

6574 CONVANO 21.73% 121,320,760 36.31

8783 GFA 19.78% 182,103,700 34.14

4883 MODALIS 17.83% 344,535,920 23.70

6659 MEDIALNK 17.03% 808,077,420 23.64

3905 DATASEC 15.89% 2,341,914,100 2.16

2702 MCDNALD 15.58% 1,096,925,500 4.65

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1580 225 BEAR 33.01% 1,119,985,049 1.78

1357 NFNKDOUB 27.17% 24,517,807,689 31.94

1579 225 BULL 21.14% 20,859,501,990 1.26

3481 MTB LOGI 14.26% 541,735,550 3.61

1360 NKBEAR-2 13.94% 10,948,658,929 2.68

2842 IFN100IN 13.81% 142,547,222 0.95

1458 RK 225LV 13.07% 11,767,592,492 1.83

3296 NP REIT 12.91% 176,085,950 4.59

3287 HOSINORR 12.58% 187,110,500 5.84

2621 IS20YUS 12.54% 1,010,962,008 1.70

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 37.77% 195,078,700 216.52

9717 JASTEC 27.97% 280,798,130 2.01

4714 RISO KY 26.01% 431,459,120 13.02

3660 ISTYLE 14.14% 496,459,240 6.67

9424 JPN-COMM 13.79% 175,992,350 16.75

2146 UT GROUP 13.55% 504,971,750 6.05

6146 DISCO 13.43% 121,772,062,100 0.79

1969 TAKSGOE 13.38% 1,533,707,400 6.94

6619 W-SCOPE 13.28% 596,733,770 6.32

3632 GREE 12.99% 120,362,390 6.69

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 87.52% 209,489,570 432.56

3350 METAPLNT 33.17% 290,261,130 115.84

3823 WHYHOWDO 30.13% 257,356,960 82.15

8783 GFA 19.78% 182,103,700 34.14

6659 MEDIALNK 17.03% 808,077,420 23.64

9704 AGORA HG 15.76% 240,901,700 47.76

2702 MCDNALD 15.58% 1,096,925,500 4.65

7692 EINFINIT 14.95% 163,725,600 25.91

8226 RIKEI 14.23% 130,443,820 9.79

3776 BB-TOWER 14.20% 267,627,820 11.22

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 30.38% 146,548,720 147.68

4563 ANGES 30.34% 248,970,130 60.06

6574 CONVANO 21.73% 121,320,760 36.31

4883 MODALIS 17.83% 344,535,920 23.70

3905 DATASEC 15.89% 2,341,914,100 2.16

4575 CANBAS 15.22% 153,920,020 12.28

5248 TECHNOLO 14.59% 104,291,600 9.55

9227 MICROWAV 13.33% 137,928,960 5.43

6696 TRAAS OP 13.28% 145,053,450 7.44

4165 PLAID 12.90% 137,097,680 6.01
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.38 9,307,463,780 5.98%

4689 LY CORP 2.92 1,731,542,200 4.27%

6273 SMC 1.84 6,430,004,700 8.28%

7201 NISSAN 1.83 1,633,436,160 2.87%

8308 RESONA 1.76 2,076,700,870 4.14%

9735 SECOM 1.74 663,876,300 5.85%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.70 470,875,710 5.37%

6701 NEC 1.60 4,508,730,790 9.33%

7309 SHIMANO 1.58 1,557,123,070 4.99%

5020 ENEOS 1.47 1,784,269,620 3.28%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2181 PERSOLHD 4.81 134,623,050 2.12%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.65 335,331,190 3.76%

6472 NTN 3.28 120,352,120 2.56%

4005 SMICHEM 3.26 500,389,900 2.73%

8111 GOLDWIN 3.01 483,956,600 7.32%

4716 ORACLEJ 2.88 381,922,000 5.97%

4902 KONICAM 2.67 376,215,070 4.91%

7729 TKOSEIM 2.63 1,263,150,300 7.59%

4587 PEPTID 2.53 209,017,510 4.22%

9831 YAMADAHD 2.50 315,245,700 2.05%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 432.56 209,489,570 87.52%

6740 JDI 216.52 195,078,700 37.77%

9704 AGORA HG 47.76 240,901,700 15.76%

3315 NIP-COKE 23.24 195,179,550 9.05%

2353 NP-PARK 16.94 108,168,240 8.68%

9424 JPN-COMM 16.75 175,992,350 13.79%

7383 NETPROHD 14.20 114,355,220 10.80%

2193 COOK 13.96 102,058,330 8.83%

2317 SYSTENA 13.66 217,987,140 11.58%

4714 RISO KY 13.02 431,459,120 26.01%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 147.68 146,548,720 30.38%

3350 METAPLNT 115.84 290,261,130 33.17%

3823

WHYHOWDO 82.15 257,356,960 30.13%

4563 ANGES 60.06 248,970,130 30.34%

6574 CONVANO 36.31 121,320,760 21.73%

8783 GFA 34.14 182,103,700 19.78%

7692 EINFINIT 25.91 163,725,600 14.95%

4288 ASGENT 25.19 175,093,870 7.43%

6147 YAMZAKI 24.31 128,671,990 5.88%

4883 MODALIS 23.70 344,535,920 17.83%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 31.94 24,517,807,689 27.17%

1366 IF 225DI 10.46 667,502,256 11.72%

1459 RK 225DI 7.95 7,165,973,882 11.03%

3287 HOSINORR 5.84 187,110,500 12.58%

1571 NFNKIV 5.64 856,678,239 6.98%

8952 JRE 5.50 1,575,620,600 12.10%

8951 NBF 5.37 1,196,932,000 10.48%

3468 STARASIA 4.98 187,352,200 9.35%

8961 MORITRS 4.91 129,323,470 9.27%

3282 COMFORIA 4.85 308,410,800 11.87%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 216.52 195,078,700 37.77%

3315 NIP-COKE 23.24 195,179,550 9.05%

2353 NP-PARK 16.94 108,168,240 8.68%

9424 JPN-COMM 16.75 175,992,350 13.79%

7383 NETPROHD 14.20 114,355,220 10.80%

2317 SYSTENA 13.66 217,987,140 11.58%

4714 RISO KY 13.02 431,459,120 26.01%

2930 TATSUJIN 11.98 167,256,950 11.40%

4344 SOURCENX 11.86 139,615,520 11.37%

3103 UNITIKA 10.25 100,251,010 8.65%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 432.56 209,489,570 87.52%

3350 METAPLNT 115.84 290,261,130 33.17%

3823 WHYHOWDO 82.15 257,356,960 30.13%

9704 AGORA HG 47.76 240,901,700 15.76%

8783 GFA 34.14 182,103,700 19.78%

7692 EINFINIT 25.91 163,725,600 14.95%

4288 ASGENT 25.19 175,093,870 7.43%

6147 YAMZAKI 24.31 128,671,990 5.88%

6659 MEDIALNK 23.64 808,077,420 17.03%

3719 GEXEED 22.28 297,411,970 6.42%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 147.68 146,548,720 30.38%

4563 ANGES 60.06 248,970,130 30.34%

6574 CONVANO 36.31 121,320,760 21.73%

4883 MODALIS 23.70 344,535,920 17.83%

4593 HEALIOS 17.27 104,296,060 11.69%

4179 G-NEXT 15.49 162,947,290 5.13%

6573 AGILE 14.24 1,590,122,990 10.42%

5026 TRIPLEIZ 13.41 134,843,700 7.58%

4575 CANBAS 12.28 153,920,020 15.22%

7779 CYBRDYNE 12.21 126,869,970 10.42%
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